
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF NEVADA 

 
In re: 
 
FRONT SIGHT MANAGEMENT LLC 
 
 

   Case No.  22-11824-abl 
 
Chapter 11 
  

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I, Ana M. Galvan, depose and say that I am employed by Stretto, the claims and noticing 

agent for the Debtor in the above-captioned case.  
 

On September 9, 2022, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Stretto 
caused the following documents to be served via first-class mail on the service list attached hereto 
as Exhibit A, via electronic mail on the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B, and on four (4) 
confidential parties not included herein: 
 

 Debtor’s Motion for Entry of Order: (I) Approving the Disclosure Statement; (II) 
Approving the Form of Ballots and Proposed Solicitation and Tabulation Procedures; 
(III) Fixing the Voting Deadline with Respect to the Debtor’s Chapter 11 Plan; (IV) 
Fixing the Last Date for Filing Objections to the Chapter 11 Plan; and (V) Scheduling 
a Hearing to Consider Confirmation on the Plan (Docket No. 339) 

 
 Notice of Continued Hearing Date on Debtor’s Disclosure Statement Describing 

Debtor’s Chapter 11 Plan of Reorganization (Docket No. 340) 
 

 Ex Parte Application for Order Shortening Time for Hearing on Adequacy of the 
Debtor’s First Amended Disclosure Statement and Procedure Motion Related 
Thereto (Docket No. 341) 

 
 Notice of Hearing on Debtor’s Motion for Entry of Order: (I) Approving the 

Disclosure Statement; (II) Approving the Form of Ballots and Proposed Solicitation 
and Tabulation Procedures; (III) Fixing the Voting Deadline with Respect to the 
Debtor’s Chapter 11 Plan; (IV) Fixing the Last Date for Filing Objections to the 
Chapter 11 Plan; and (V) Scheduling a Hearing on Confirmation of the Plan      
(Docket No. 343) 

 
Furthermore, on September 9, 2022, at my direction and under my supervision, employees 

of Stretto caused the following documents to be served via electronic mail on the service list 
attached hereto as Exhibit B, and on four (4) confidential parties not included herein: 
 

 Debtor’s First Amended Chapter 11 Plan of Reorganization Dated September 9, 2022 
(Docket No. 337) 

 
 First Amended Disclosure Statement Describing Debtor’s First Amended Chapter 11 

Plan of Reorganization Dated September 9, 2022 (Docket No. 338) 

Case 22-11824-abl    Doc 348    Entered 09/15/22 12:20:34    Page 1 of 10



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

 

Furthermore, on September 9, 2022, at my direction and under my supervision, employees 
of Stretto caused the following documents to be served via first-class mail on the service list 
attached hereto as Exhibit C and on fourteen (14) confidential parties not included herein, and 
via electronic mail on the service list attached hereto as Exhibit D and on three thousand one 
hundred thirty-three (3,133) confidential parties not included herein: 
 

 Debtor’s Motion for Entry of Order: (I) Approving the Disclosure Statement; (II) 
Approving the Form of Ballots and Proposed Solicitation and Tabulation Procedures; 
(III) Fixing the Voting Deadline with Respect to the Debtor’s Chapter 11 Plan; (IV) 
Fixing the Last Date for Filing Objections to the Chapter 11 Plan; and (V) Scheduling 
a Hearing to Consider Confirmation on the Plan (Docket No. 339) 

 
 Notice of Continued Hearing Date on Debtor’s Disclosure Statement Describing 

Debtor’s Chapter 11 Plan of Reorganization (Docket No. 340) 
 

 Ex Parte Application for Order Shortening Time for Hearing on Adequacy of the 
Debtor’s First Amended Disclosure Statement and Procedure Motion Related 
Thereto (Docket No. 341) 

 
 Notice of Hearing on Debtor’s Motion for Entry of Order: (I) Approving the 

Disclosure Statement; (II) Approving the Form of Ballots and Proposed Solicitation 
and Tabulation Procedures; (III) Fixing the Voting Deadline with Respect to the 
Debtor’s Chapter 11 Plan; (IV) Fixing the Last Date for Filing Objections to the 
Chapter 11 Plan; and (V) Scheduling a Hearing on Confirmation of the Plan      
(Docket No. 343) 

 
Furthermore, on September 9, 2022, at my direction and under my supervision, employees 

of Stretto caused the following documents to be served via electronic mail on the service list 
attached hereto as Exhibit D and on three thousand one hundred thirty-three (3,133) 
confidential parties not included herein: 
 

 Debtor’s First Amended Chapter 11 Plan of Reorganization Dated September 9, 2022 
(Docket No. 337) 

 
 First Amended Disclosure Statement Describing Debtor’s First Amended Chapter 11 

Plan of Reorganization Dated September 9, 2022 (Docket No. 338) 
 
Dated: September 15, 2022                         /s/ Ana M. Galvan_ 

            Ana M. Galvan 
                   STRETTO 
                   410 Exchange, Suite 100 
                   Irvine, CA 92602 
                   Telephone: 855-553-9468 

            Email: TeamFrontSight@stretto.com 
 
 
  

Case 22-11824-abl    Doc 348    Entered 09/15/22 12:20:34    Page 2 of 10



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

 

Exhibit A  
  

Case 22-11824-abl    Doc 348    Entered 09/15/22 12:20:34    Page 3 of 10



Exhibit A
Served via First-Class Mail

NAME ATTENTION ADDRESS 1 ADDRESS 2 CITY STATE ZIP
DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE PO BOX 7346 PHILADELPHIA PA 19101-7346
NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION BANKRUPTCY SECTION 555 E WASHINGTON AVE SUITE 1300 LAS VEGAS NV 89101
NEVADA TRUST DEED SERVICES 10161 PARK RUN DR SUITE 150 LAS VEGAS NV 89145
NYE COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 170 N FLOYD ST SUITE 2 PAHRUMP NV 89060

CORE PARTIES

In re: Front Sight Management LLC
Case No. 22-11824 (ABL) Page 1 of 1

Case 22-11824-abl    Doc 348    Entered 09/15/22 12:20:34    Page 4 of 10



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

 

Exhibit B  
  

Case 22-11824-abl    Doc 348    Entered 09/15/22 12:20:34    Page 5 of 10



Exhibit B
Served via Electronic Mail

NAME ATTENTION 1 ATTENTION 2 EMAIL

ARMSCOR PRECISION INTERNATIONAL C/O SHEA LARSEN PC

ATTN: JAMES PATRICK SHEA, ESQ., 
BART K. LARSEN, ESQ., & KYLE 
WYANT, ESQ.

JSHEA@SHEA.LAW
BLARSEN@SHEA.LAW
KWYANT@SHEA.LAW

DAVID STRECK C/O FREEBORN & PETERS LLP ATTN: SHELLY DEROUSSE, ESQ. SDEROUSSE@FREEBORN.COM
DISTRICT OF NEVADA OFFICE OF THE 
UNITED STATES TRUSTEE ATTN: EDWARD M. MCDONALD, JR.

EDWARD.M.MCDONALD@USDOJ.GOV
USTPREGION17.LV.ECF@USDOJ.GOV

DISTRICT OF NEVADA OFFICE OF THE 
UNITED STATES TRUSTEE ATTN: JASON BLUMBERG JASON.BLUMBERG@USDOJ.GOV

FRONT SIGHT MANAGEMENT LLC C/O BG LAW LLP
ATTN: STEVEN T. GUBNER & 
SUSAN K. SEFLIN

SSEFLIN@BG.LAW
SGUBNER@BG.LAW

FRONT SIGHT MANAGEMENT LLC ATTN: IGNATIUS PIAZZA IGNATIUS@FRONTSIGHT.COM

IGNATIUS PIAZZA AND JENNIFER PIAZZA C/O GARMAN TURNER GORDON LLP
ATTN: GREGORY E. GARMAN, 
TERESA M. PILATOWICZ

GGARMAN@GTG.LEGAL
TPILATOWICZ@GTG.LEGAL
BKNOTICES@GTG.LEGAL

KEITH  W.  GORMAN C/O DEVINE LEGAL GROUP ATTN: WILLIAM C. DEVINE, II, ESQ.
WILLIAM@DEVINE.LEGAL
COURTNEY@DEVINELAWFIRM.COM

LAS VEGAS DEVELOPMENT FUND, LLC, 
EB5 IMPACT CAPITAL REGIONAL 
CENTER, LLC, EB5 IMPACT ADVISORS, 
LLC, ROBERT W. DZIUBLA, JON FLEMING 
& LINDA STANWOOD C/O JONES LOVELOCK

ATTN: ANDREA CHAMPION, ESQ., 
NICOLE E. LOVELOCK, ESQ., & 
SUE TRAZIG CAVACO, ESQ..

ACHAMPTION@JONESLOVELOCK.COM
NLOVELOCK@JONESLOVELOCK.COM
SCAVACO@JONESLOVELOCK.COM

M2 EPC, INC. DBA M2 ENGINEERING 
PROCUREMENT AND CONSTRUCTION C/O GERSON LAW OFFICE ATTN: PHILIP S. GERSON, ESQ. PHILIP@GERSONNVLAW.COM

NAME ATTENTION 1 ATTENTION 2 EMAIL
ALM INVESTMENTS LLC ATTN: MARK EAGLETON ME49208@REAGAN.COM
OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED 
CREDITORS C/O KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP ATTN: ROBERT LEHANE, ESQ. RLEHANE@KELLEYDRYE.COM

OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED 
CREDITORS C/O CARLYON CICA CHTD ATTN: DAWN M. CICA., ESQ.

DCICA@CARLYONCICA.COM
NRODRIGUEZ@CARLYONCICA.COM
CROBERTSON@CARLYONCICA.COM
DMCICA@GMAIL.COM
DCICA@CARLYONCICA.COM
TOSTEEN@CARLYONCICA.COM
3342887420@FILINGS.DOCKETBIRD.COM

NAME ATTENTION 1 ATTENTION 2 EMAIL
BANKGROUP FINANCIAL SERVICES ATTN: MIKE MEACHER MIKE.MEACHER@GMAIL.COM
LAS VEGAS DEVELOPMENT FUND, LLC ATTN: ROBERT W. DZIUBLA RDZIUBLA@EB5IMPACTCAPITAL.COM
M2 EPC ATTN: TIM MORENO TIM@MORENOPEC.COM
TOP RANK BUILDERS/MORALES 
CONTSTRUCTION ATTN: EFRAIN (RENE) MORALES MORALESRENE74@YAHOO.COM

NAME ATTENTION 1 ATTENTION 2 EMAIL

FS DIP LLC C/O SCHWARTZ LAW PLLC
ATTN: SAMUEL A. SCHWARTZ, ESQ. 
& BRYAN A. LINDSEY, ESQ.

SASCHWARTZ@NVFIRM.COM
BLINDSEY@NVFIRM.COM
ECF@NVFIRM.COM
EANDERSON@NVFIRM.COM
SAMID@NVFIRM.COM
MSTURM@NVFIRM.COM

CORE/2002 PARTIES

HOLDERS OF THE 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

SECURED CREDITORS

DIP LENDER

In re: Front Sight Management LLC
Case No. 22-11824 (ABL) Page 1 of 1

Case 22-11824-abl    Doc 348    Entered 09/15/22 12:20:34    Page 6 of 10



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

 

Exhibit C  
  

Case 22-11824-abl    Doc 348    Entered 09/15/22 12:20:34    Page 7 of 10



Exhibit C
Served via First-Class Mail

NAME ADDRESS 1 ADDRESS 2 CITY STATE ZIP
ALM INVESTMENTS LLC 3525 SAGE RD 115 HARRIS COUNTY HOUSTON TX 77056
AMERIGAS PO BOX 7155 PASADENA CA 91109-7155
AUTOZONE PO BOX 791409 BALTIMORE MD 21279-1409
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE OGDEN UT 84201-0038
EMPLOYEES OF FRONT SIGHT MANAGEMENT LLC 1 FRONT SIGHT RD PAHRUMP NV 89061
GUNCRAFTERS 171 MADISON 1510 HUNTSVILLE AR 72740
HOMER ELECTRIC C/O SOUTHEASTERN DATA COOPERATIVE PO BOX 530812 ATLANTA GA 30353-0812
NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION 700 E WARM SPRINGS RD 2ND FLOOR LAS VEGAS NV 89119

FILED/SCHEDULED CLAIMANTS

In re: Front Sight Management LLC
Case No. 22-11824 (ABL) Page 1 of 1

Case 22-11824-abl    Doc 348    Entered 09/15/22 12:20:34    Page 8 of 10



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

 

Exhibit D  

Case 22-11824-abl    Doc 348    Entered 09/15/22 12:20:34    Page 9 of 10



Exhibit D
Served via Electronic Mail

NAME ATTENTION EMAIL
ALDRICH LAW FIRM, LTD ATTN: JOHN ALRDICH JALDRICH@JOHNALDRICHLAWFIRM.COM
AMIN TALATI WASSERMAN ATTN: WILLIAM COLE WILLIAM@AMINTALATI.COM

CALL & JENSEN LAW
ATTN: MARK EISENHUT & 
CATHERINE MILLER

CMILLER@CALLJENSEN.COM
MEISENHUT@CALLJENSEN.COM
INFO@CALLJENSEN.COM

HOLLEY DRIGGS ATTN: KRISTOL GINAPP KGINAPP@NEVADAFIRM.COM
JOE'S SANITATION JILL.SPENCER@WASTECONNECTIONS.COM

MICHAEL MEACHER DBA BANKGROUP FINANCIAL SERVICES
ATTN: GARRICK A. HOLLANDER & 
MATTHEW J. STOCKL

GHOLLANDER@WGHLAWYERS.COM
MSTOCKL@WGHLAWYERS.COM

PAHRUMP VALLEY DISPOSAL INC. JILL.SPENCER@WASTECONNECTIONS.COM
PRESTON ARZA LLP ATTN: SCOTT PRESTON SCOTT@PRESTONARZA.COM
STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION TAX-BANKRUPTCY@TAX.STATE.NV.US
WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN INC [ACTON, MODSPACE, MOBILE MINI] BANKRUPTCIES@WILLSCOT.COM

FILED/SCHEDULED CLAIMANTS

In re: Front Sight Management LLC
Case No. 22-11824 (ABL) Page 1 of 1

Case 22-11824-abl    Doc 348    Entered 09/15/22 12:20:34    Page 10 of 10


	COS re 2022.09.09 Amended Plan, DS, NOH (DN 337-343).pdf
	Exhibit A.pdf
	COS re 2022.09.09 Amended Plan, DS, NOH (DN 337-343)
	Exhibit B.pdf
	COS re 2022.09.09 Amended Plan, DS, NOH (DN 337-343)
	Exhibit C.pdf
	COS re 2022.09.09 Amended Plan, DS, NOH (DN 337-343)
	Exhibit D.pdf

