	Case 22-11824-abl Doc 348 Entered 09/15/22 12:20:34 Page 1 of 10									
1	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF NEVADA									
2	In re: Case No. 22-11824-abl									
3	FRONT SIGHT MANAGEMENT LLC Chapter 11									
4										
5 6										
0 7	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE									
8	I, Ana M. Galvan, depose and say that I am employed by Stretto, the claims and noticing agent for the Debtor in the above-captioned case.									
9	On September 9, 2022, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Stretto									
10	caused the following documents to be served via first-class mail on the service list attached hereto as <b>Exhibit A</b> , via electronic mail on the service list attached hereto as <b>Exhibit B</b> , and on <b>four (4)</b>									
11	confidential parties not included herein:									
12 13	• Debtor's Motion for Entry of Order: (I) Approving the Disclosure Statement; (II) Approving the Form of Ballots and Proposed Solicitation and Tabulation Procedures;									
14	(III) Fixing the Voting Deadline with Respect to the Debtor's Chapter 11 Plan; (IV) Fixing the Last Date for Filing Objections to the Chapter 11 Plan; and (V) Scheduling a Hearing to Consider Confirmation on the Plan (Docket No. 339)									
15 16	<ul> <li>Notice of Continued Hearing Date on Debtor's Disclosure Statement Describing Debtor's Chapter 11 Plan of Reorganization (Docket No. 340)</li> </ul>									
17 18 19	<ul> <li>Ex Parte Application for Order Shortening Time for Hearing on Adequacy of the Debtor's First Amended Disclosure Statement and Procedure Motion Related Thereto (Docket No. 341)</li> </ul>									
20	• Notice of Hearing on Debtor's Motion for Entry of Order: (I) Approving the Disclosure Statement; (II) Approving the Form of Ballots and Proposed Solicitation									
21	and Tabulation Procedures; (III) Fixing the Voting Deadline with Respect to the Debtor's Chapter 11 Plan; (IV) Fixing the Last Date for Filing Objections to the									
22	<b>Chapter 11 Plan; and (V) Scheduling a Hearing on Confirmation of the Plan</b> (Docket No. 343)									
23										
24 25	Furthermore, on September 9, 2022, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Stretto caused the following documents to be served via electronic mail on the service list attached hereto as <b>Exhibit B</b> , and on <b>four (4) confidential parties</b> not included herein:									
26	• Debtor's First Amended Chapter 11 Plan of Reorganization Dated September 9, 2022 (Docket No. 337)									
27 28	• First Amended Disclosure Statement Describing Debtor's First Amended Chapter 11 Plan of Reorganization Dated September 9, 2022 (Docket No. 338)									

1 2 3	Furthermore, on September 9, 2022, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Stretto caused the following documents to be served via first-class mail on the service list attached hereto as <u>Exhibit C</u> and on <u>fourteen (14) confidential parties</u> not included herein, and via electronic mail on the service list attached hereto as <u>Exhibit D</u> and on <u>three thousand one</u> <u>hundred thirty-three (3,133) confidential parties</u> not included herein:
4 5 6 7	• Debtor's Motion for Entry of Order: (I) Approving the Disclosure Statement; (II) Approving the Form of Ballots and Proposed Solicitation and Tabulation Procedures; (III) Fixing the Voting Deadline with Respect to the Debtor's Chapter 11 Plan; (IV) Fixing the Last Date for Filing Objections to the Chapter 11 Plan; and (V) Scheduling a Hearing to Consider Confirmation on the Plan (Docket No. 339)
8 9	• Notice of Continued Hearing Date on Debtor's Disclosure Statement Describing Debtor's Chapter 11 Plan of Reorganization (Docket No. 340)
10 11	• Ex Parte Application for Order Shortening Time for Hearing on Adequacy of the Debtor's First Amended Disclosure Statement and Procedure Motion Related Thereto (Docket No. 341)
12 13	• Notice of Hearing on Debtor's Motion for Entry of Order: (I) Approving the Disclosure Statement; (II) Approving the Form of Ballots and Proposed Solicitation and Tabulation Procedures; (III) Fixing the Voting Deadline with Respect to the
14 15	Debtor's Chapter 11 Plan; (IV) Fixing the Last Date for Filing Objections to the Chapter 11 Plan; and (V) Scheduling a Hearing on Confirmation of the Plan (Docket No. 343)
16 17 18	Furthermore, on September 9, 2022, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Stretto caused the following documents to be served via electronic mail on the service list attached hereto as <u>Exhibit D</u> and on <u>three thousand one hundred thirty-three (3,133)</u> <u>confidential parties</u> not included herein:
19 20	• Debtor's First Amended Chapter 11 Plan of Reorganization Dated September 9, 2022 (Docket No. 337)
21	• First Amended Disclosure Statement Describing Debtor's First Amended Chapter 11 Plan of Reorganization Dated September 9, 2022 (Docket No. 338)
22 23	Dated: September 15, 2022/s/ Ana M. GalvanAna M. Galvan
24	STRETTO 410 Exchange, Suite 100
25 26	Irvine, CA 92602 Telephone: 855-553-9468 Email: TeamErontSight@stratts.com
26 27	Email: TeamFrontSight@stretto.com
28	

	Case 22-11824-abl	Doc 348	Entered 09/15/22 12:20:34	Page 3 of 10
1			Fyhihit A	
2			<u>Exhibit A</u>	
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16 17				
17 18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28				



## Exhibit A

Served via First-Class Mail

CORE PARTIES								
NAME	ATTENTION	ADDRESS 1	ADDRESS 2	CITY	STATE	ZIP		
DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY	INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE	PO BOX 7346		PHILADELPHIA	PA	19101-7346		
NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION	BANKRUPTCY SECTION	555 E WASHINGTON AVE	SUITE 1300	LAS VEGAS	NV	89101		
NEVADA TRUST DEED SERVICES		10161 PARK RUN DR	SUITE 150	LAS VEGAS	NV	89145		
NYE COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE		170 N FLOYD ST	SUITE 2	PAHRUMP	NV	89060		

	Case 22-11824-abl	Doc 348	Entered 09/15/22 12:20:34	Page 5 of 10
1				
2			<u>Exhibit B</u>	
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22 23				
23 24				
25				
26				
27				
28				



## Exhibit B

Served via Electronic Mail

	CORE/2002 PARTIES						
NAME	ATTENTION 1	ATTENTION 2	EMAIL				
		ATTN: JAMES PATRICK SHEA, ESQ.,	JSHEA@SHEA.LAW				
		BART K. LARSEN, ESQ., & KYLE	BLARSEN@SHEA.LAW				
ARMSCOR PRECISION INTERNATIONAL	C/O SHEA LARSEN PC	WYANT, ESQ.	KWYANT@SHEA.LAW				
DAVID STRECK	C/O FREEBORN & PETERS LLP	ATTN: SHELLY DEROUSSE, ESQ.	SDEROUSSE@FREEBORN.COM				
DISTRICT OF NEVADA OFFICE OF THE			EDWARD.M.MCDONALD@USDOJ.GOV				
UNITED STATES TRUSTEE	ATTN: EDWARD M. MCDONALD, JR.		USTPREGION17.LV.ECF@USDOJ.GOV				
DISTRICT OF NEVADA OFFICE OF THE							
UNITED STATES TRUSTEE	ATTN: JASON BLUMBERG		JASON.BLUMBERG@USDOJ.GOV				
		ATTN: STEVEN T. GUBNER &	SSEFLIN@BG.LAW				
FRONT SIGHT MANAGEMENT LLC	C/O BG LAW LLP	SUSAN K. SEFLIN	SGUBNER@BG.LAW				
FRONT SIGHT MANAGEMENT LLC	ATTN: IGNATIUS PIAZZA		IGNATIUS@FRONTSIGHT.COM				
			GGARMAN@GTG.LEGAL				
		ATTN: GREGORY E. GARMAN,	TPILATOWICZ@GTG.LEGAL				
IGNATIUS PIAZZA AND JENNIFER PIAZZA	C/O GARMAN TURNER GORDON LLP	TERESA M. PILATOWICZ	BKNOTICES@GTG.LEGAL				
			WILLIAM@DEVINE.LEGAL				
KEITH W. GORMAN	C/O DEVINE LEGAL GROUP	ATTN: WILLIAM C. DEVINE, II, ESQ.	COURTNEY@DEVINELAWFIRM.COM				
LAS VEGAS DEVELOPMENT FUND, LLC,							
EB5 IMPACT CAPITAL REGIONAL							
CENTER, LLC, EB5 IMPACT ADVISORS,		ATTN: ANDREA CHAMPION, ESQ.,	ACHAMPTION@JONESLOVELOCK.COM				
LLC, ROBERT W. DZIUBLA, JON FLEMING		NICOLE E. LOVELOCK, ESQ., &	NLOVELOCK@JONESLOVELOCK.COM				
& LINDA STANWOOD	C/O JONES LOVELOCK	SUE TRAZIG CAVACO, ESQ	SCAVACO@JONESLOVELOCK.COM				
M2 EPC, INC. DBA M2 ENGINEERING							
PROCUREMENT AND CONSTRUCTION	C/O GERSON LAW OFFICE	ATTN: PHILIP S. GERSON, ESQ.	PHILIP@GERSONNVLAW.COM				

HOLDERS OF THE 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS						
NAME	ATTENTION 1	ATTENTION 2	EMAIL			
ALM INVESTMENTS LLC	ATTN: MARK EAGLETON		ME49208@REAGAN.COM			
OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED						
CREDITORS	C/O KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP	ATTN: ROBERT LEHANE, ESQ.	RLEHANE@KELLEYDRYE.COM			
			DCICA@CARLYONCICA.COM			
			NRODRIGUEZ@CARLYONCICA.COM			
			CROBERTSON@CARLYONCICA.COM			
			DMCICA@GMAIL.COM			
			DCICA@CARLYONCICA.COM			
OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED			TOSTEEN@CARLYONCICA.COM			
CREDITORS	C/O CARLYON CICA CHTD	ATTN: DAWN M. CICA., ESQ.	3342887420@FILINGS.DOCKETBIRD.COM			

SECURED CREDITORS							
NAME	ATTENTION 1	ATTENTION 2	EMAIL				
BANKGROUP FINANCIAL SERVICES	ATTN: MIKE MEACHER		MIKE.MEACHER@GMAIL.COM				
LAS VEGAS DEVELOPMENT FUND, LLC	ATTN: ROBERT W. DZIUBLA		RDZIUBLA@EB5IMPACTCAPITAL.COM				
M2 EPC	ATTN: TIM MORENO		TIM@MORENOPEC.COM				
TOP RANK BUILDERS/MORALES							
CONTSTRUCTION	ATTN: EFRAIN (RENE) MORALES		MORALESRENE74@YAHOO.COM				

DIP LENDER							
NAME	ATTENTION 1	ATTENTION 2	EMAIL				
			SASCHWARTZ@NVFIRM.COM				
			BLINDSEY@NVFIRM.COM				
			ECF@NVFIRM.COM				
			EANDERSON@NVFIRM.COM				
		ATTN: SAMUEL A. SCHWARTZ, ESQ.	SAMID@NVFIRM.COM				
FS DIP LLC	C/O SCHWARTZ LAW PLLC	& BRYAN A. LINDSEY, ESQ.	MSTURM@NVFIRM.COM				

	Case 22-11824-abl	Doc 348	Entered 09/15/22 12:20:34	Page 7 of 10
1				
2			<u>Exhibit C</u>	
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22 23				
23 24				
25				
26				
27				
28				



## Exhibit C

Served via First-Class Mail

FILED/SCHEDULED CLAIMANTS								
NAME	ADDRESS 1	ADDRESS 2	CITY	STATE	ZIP			
ALM INVESTMENTS LLC	3525 SAGE RD 115	HARRIS COUNTY	HOUSTON	ΤX	77056			
AMERIGAS	PO BOX 7155		PASADENA	CA	91109-7155			
AUTOZONE	PO BOX 791409		BALTIMORE	MD	21279-1409			
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY	INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE		OGDEN	UT	84201-0038			
EMPLOYEES OF FRONT SIGHT MANAGEMENT LLC	1 FRONT SIGHT RD		PAHRUMP	NV	89061			
GUNCRAFTERS	171 MADISON 1510		HUNTSVILLE	AR	72740			
HOMER ELECTRIC	C/O SOUTHEASTERN DATA COOPERATIVE	PO BOX 530812	ATLANTA	GA	30353-0812			
NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION	700 E WARM SPRINGS RD	2ND FLOOR	LAS VEGAS	NV	89119			

	Case 22-11824-abl	Doc 348	Entered 09/15/22 12:20:34	Page 9 of 10
1				
2			<u>Exhibit D</u>	
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22 23				
23 24				
25				
26				
27				
28				



## Exhibit D

Served via Electronic Mail

FILED/SCHEDULED CLAIMANTS		
NAME	ATTENTION	EMAIL
ALDRICH LAW FIRM, LTD	ATTN: JOHN ALRDICH	JALDRICH@JOHNALDRICHLAWFIRM.COM
AMIN TALATI WASSERMAN	ATTN: WILLIAM COLE	WILLIAM@AMINTALATI.COM
		CMILLER@CALLJENSEN.COM
	ATTN: MARK EISENHUT &	MEISENHUT@CALLJENSEN.COM
CALL & JENSEN LAW	CATHERINE MILLER	INFO@CALLJENSEN.COM
HOLLEY DRIGGS	ATTN: KRISTOL GINAPP	KGINAPP@NEVADAFIRM.COM
JOE'S SANITATION		JILL.SPENCER@WASTECONNECTIONS.COM
	ATTN: GARRICK A. HOLLANDER &	GHOLLANDER@WGHLAWYERS.COM
MICHAEL MEACHER DBA BANKGROUP FINANCIAL SERVICES	MATTHEW J. STOCKL	MSTOCKL@WGHLAWYERS.COM
PAHRUMP VALLEY DISPOSAL INC.		JILL.SPENCER@WASTECONNECTIONS.COM
PRESTON ARZA LLP	ATTN: SCOTT PRESTON	SCOTT@PRESTONARZA.COM
STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION		TAX-BANKRUPTCY@TAX.STATE.NV.US
WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN INC [ACTON, MODSPACE, MOBILE MINI]		BANKRUPTCIES@WILLSCOT.COM